DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$16.00

2015-861356

05/04/2015 08:33 AM

RIDGE SIERRA PROP OWNERS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=4

PTN APN 1319-30-528-002

RETURN TO GRANTEE: Ivan & Amylynne Girling 2327 Oak Park Ln. Santa Barbara, CA 93105

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

THE RIDGE SIERRA

A DEVELOPMENT OF Q.M. CORPORATION

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE RIDGE SIERRA PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"), does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND **CONVEY TO:**

IVAN GIRLING AND AMYLYNNE GIRLING, husband and wife as Joint Tenants with right of survivorship

all that certain real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my hand this Aday of _

STROSSER ASSETS, INC. A Nevada corporation, as Agent for THE RIDGE SIERRA Property Owners Association Inc., a Nevada corporation

LARRY KOBERTS, President

STATE OF NI)	
)ss
COUNTY OF	WASHOE)





EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 05) 05-034-30-02

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/6th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 21 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. _____ as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" within the _____PRIME _____ "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-528-002

TAH	E OF N	EVADA	•	•	•			•
DECL	ARATI	ON OF V	ALUE	• .				
1.	Assesso	r Parcel Nu	mber(s)	•	_	•		
		319-30-						\
	b) ·							\
						•	\	1
	c)				•		. \	\
	d)				-			
•					•	•		V.
2.	Type o	f Property	y:					\
	a) 🗍	Vacant L	and b)	Single Fam. R	es.		. \	. \
	· / II	Condo/Tv	<u> </u>	2-4 Plex		COPPE	OPERONAL VIOL	ONT
	· —		·	and the second s		CORDERS	OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
•	e)	Apt. Bldg	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK_	RECORDIN	PAGE	4
	(g)	Agricultu	ral h)	Mobile Home	NOTES:	. KLCOKDIN	U.	
	O,	•	Imeshare		TOTES			-
	ل ت رب	Offici 13	mediare	 ·		The state of the s		
						500.00		1
3.			Price of Pro			500.00	_	
				y (value of property			\ <u> </u>	
		r Tax Value		//	\$:	500.00	-	
	Real Pro	operty Tran	sfer Tax Due:	<	2	1.95		 ·
					The state of the s			
4.	If Exer	nption Cla		,		/	/	
	a.			per NRS 375.090	Section #	/	/	
	Ъ.	Explain R	eason for Exe	mption:		_/	<u>/</u>	
	,					<u> </u>		
				The state of the s				
5.	Partial	Interest: I	ercentage be	eing transferred:	%			
						1	·	
Th	A unders	ioned decl	ares and ack	nowledges under	nenalty of peri	inry murens	ent to NRS 375.06	50 and NRS
27	E 110 +L	at the info	arcs and ack	ridad ia samaat ta	the heat of the	ir informati	on and belief, and	l can be
							vided herein. Fu	
							tion of additional	tax due, may
res	ult in a j	penalty of	10% of the t	ax due plus intere	st at 1% per mo	onth.		
		. \	\					_
Pursua	nt to NR	S 375.030,	the Buyer an	d Seller shall be j	ointly and sever	ally liable fo	or any additional a	imount owed.
And the Parket of the Parket o		Co		<i>' (</i>)	//		1	
Signat	ure	his	m-1	lenow.	Capacity	Granto	or	<u> </u>
2000	and the same of th	' ('				٠.	*	
Signat	ture		***************************************	The same of the sa	Capacity			
7		. ,	-			-	in the second	* x
	SELLI	ER (GRAN	ITOR) INFO	RMATION	BUY	ER (GRA1	NTEE) INFORM	ATION
		EQÙIRED				(REQU	IRED)	
		- ,		Lynn Clemons		• •		
Print N	Jame:	Ridge S	ierra P.(Print Name:	Ivan &	Amylynne Gir	ling
Addres			hols Blvd		Address:		k Park Ln.	
City:		Sparks	HOIS DIVE	·	City:	Santa B		
State:		•	Zip: 89	9431	State:	ČA		105
State.	l.	NV	_zpos	7431	State		Znp	
ር ር ገ	DANV/D	EBSON D	FOLESTIN	G RECORDING				- 1
700	700		seller or buy					
770					. Tania #			.*
Print N		Same	as Grant	LUL	Escrow #_		 -	 .
Addre:	ss:		and the same of th		<u>.</u>		7.	
City:			·	State:		10DDTT * -	Zip:	
	-	(AS A	PUBLIC RE	CORD THIS FORM	a may be rec	CKDED/M	ICROFILMED)	